Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wachovia Bank (Successor-In-Interest to First Union National Bank)	04/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conbraco Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	701 Matthews Mint Hill Road		
City:	Matthews		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code: 28105			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5456499
Patent Number:	5617892
Patent Number:	5584313
Patent Number:	5887608
Patent Number:	5705065
Patent Number:	5711341
Patent Number:	5794655
Patent Number:	6311770
Patent Number:	6343618
Patent Number:	6328219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(702) 792-3773 Phone:

lvpto@gtlaw.com, firthj@gtlaw.com, koniek@gtlaw.com Email:

PATENT

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0068

500115317

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Firth

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 500 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65145.010400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Firth

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wachovia US Pat Release#page1.tif source=Wachovia US Pat Release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0069

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW BY ALL that Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent (Successor-In-Interest to First Union National Bank, as Collateral Agent), a national banking association having a principal place of business at One Wachovia Center, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and offering is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Conbraco Industries, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 701 Matthews Mint Hill Road, Matthews, North Carolina 28105, which security interest is dated March 22, 2002, and which was recorded on September 30, 2002, at Reel 013333, Frame 0708, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has on this, 2	is executed this Release of Security Interest 006.
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
By: C. What Which	
is: Manuaing Director	
STATE OF MINICIPLE)): ss COUNTY OF Millinbing) On this day of April Notary of the State and County aforesaid, certify that appeared before me and acknowledged that (s)he is Milling National Association.	, 2006, I, <u>Mulicle Boven</u> , a <u>CMark Hudrick</u> personally <u>Unagging Desurter</u> of Wachovia Bank,
-	Muhdi M. Bings NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 2/14/30/0	

att-fs1\566804v01

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0070

Schedule A

Property	Patent #	Issue Date	Application #	Filing Date	Title
1	5456499	10/10/1995	08291143	08/16/1994	HULL FITTING
2	5617892	04/08/1997	08509207	07/31/1995	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHUT-
-		·			OFF VALVE
3	5584313	12/17/1996	08566055	12/01/1995	PISTON PRESSURE-TYPE
					VACCUM BREAKER
4	5887608	03/30/1999	08667244	06/21/1996	UNIVERSAL SHAFT
T	000.011	4			ADAPTER SYSTEM
5	5705065	01/06/1998	08709003	09/06/1996	SEA WATER STRAINER
6	5711341	01/27/1998	08806115	02/25/1997	SWING-TYPE CHECK VALVE
	3711311	0 2/21/21/			ASSEMBLY RETAINED
					WITHIN A VALVE HOUSING
					BY ABUTTING
					ENGAGEMENT WITH A
					VALVE COVER AND A PORT
i				_	OF THE VALVE HOUSING
7	5794655	08/18/1998	08806116	02/25/1997	SWING-TYPE CHECK VALVE
	5771000				ASSEMBLY HAVING AN
					INTEGRATED VALVE SEAT
					AND VALVE HOUSING
					COVER
8	6311770	11/06/2001	09505032	02/16/2000	PITLESS ADAPTER
	USTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	11/20/20			ASSEMBLY
9	6343618	02/05/2002	09514093	02/28/2000	SWING CHECK BACKFLOW
	05.45010	02,00,200			PREVENTER
10	6328219	12/11/2001	09516125	03/01/2000	TEMPERATURE-
	0.20217	12,11,2001			RESPONSIVE MIXING
					VALVE

atl-fs1\566804v01

RECORDED: 06/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0071